1
Xtra®
The eXtraordinary flexible,
intuitive and powerful
Autotransfusion System (ATS)
Cardiopulmonary
2 3
Blood transfusion in cardiac surgery is a risk factor for increased

Preparation date July 2021  IM-7300189-CP
Order Guide
Identification Code Description Quantity / Box
Xtra®
75220 Xtra® Equipment 230V 50Hz Version 1
75221 Xtra® Equipment 110V 50Hz Version 1
Xvac
75306 Xvac Vacuum Pump 220V Version 1
75307 Xvac Vacuum Pump 110V Version 1
Xtra® Accessories
65151 Thermal Printer Paper Roll Kit 4
65696 Centrifuge Well Fluid Container 1
65666    Vinyl Cover For Xtra® 1
65714   Xvac Trap 1
63056 Xtra® USB Memory Stick 1
Disposables, Miscellaneous Processing Components and Adapters
Type Item  Description Quantity / Box
Procedure Sets
04254 Procedure Set Tx/55 3
04255 Procedure Set Tx/125 3
04256 Procedure Set Tx/175 3
04257 Procedure Set Tx/225 3
04261 Procedure Set Bx/55 3
04262 Procedure Set Bx/125 3
04263 Procedure Set Bx/175 3
04264 Procedure Set Bx/225 3
04259 Xres B Blood Collection Reservoir 6
04260 Collection Set Tx 6
04266 Collection Set Tx Cardio 6
04265 Collection Set Bx 6
04267 Collection Set Bx Cardio 6
04268 BRB1 Blood Reinfusion Bag X, 1 Liter 50
04272 Xres Blood Collection Reservoir Holder 1
Bowl Sets
04250 Bowl Set X/55 6
04251 Bowl Set X/125 6
04252 Bowl Set X/175 6
04253 Bowl Set X/225 6
Sequestration Sets 04015 Sequestration Set X 40
Blood Sampling Kits For Quality
Assurance
04270 Reservoir Outlet Clamp Xres B  12
04271 Reservoir Outlet "Y" Xres B 12
007016000 Blood access sampling adapter 25
Wound Drainage Kits
04128* 4-Way Multidiameter Adapter 20
04059* 4-Way Adapter with Luer Lock 20
007115000 Wound Drainage "Y" Connector 25
007116000 Wound Drainage "Y" Connector with Dual Lumen Suction Line 10
Suction Assemblies
04273 Xtra® AAL Aspiration and Anticoagulation Line 1/4”  10
04196 AAL Aspiration and Anticoagulation Line 1/4” - 3/8” 10
04197 AAL Aspiration and Anticoagulation Line 3/8” 15
Miscellaneous Processing Components
& Adapters
04269 Waste Bag X 10
04133 Cardio Kit 60
04028 VEL Vacuum Extension Line 50
04129 Bag Adapter 80
04152 Fluid Collection Bag For Orthopedics 12
04058 Tandem Reservoir “Y” 20
Microaggregate Filters*
09085 40Um Goccia Filter 12
09086 20Um Goccia Filter 12
09087 20Um Goccia Filter with Infusion Line 6
09088 40Um Goccia Filter with Infusion Line 6
*Not available in US and Japan.
Please always refer to the Instructions For Use (IFU) manual provided with each product for detailed information, warnings,

24-11-40 Additional Customization
and Services (20h)
Order Guide IDENTIFICATION
ITEM CODE IDENTIFICATION DESCRIPTION QUANTITY / BOX
24-90-80 Connect Recorder for S5 1
24-90-81 Connect Recorder for S3 1
24-90-45 Connect Manager  1
Sorin Group Italia Srl
A wholly-owned subsidiary of LivaNova PLC
Via Statale 12 Nord, 86 - 41037 Mirandola (MO) Italy
Теl: +39 0535 29811 - Fax: +39 0535 25229
Manufacturer:
LivaNova Deutschland GmbH
Lindbergstrasse 25
D-80939 München Germany
Tel: +49.(0)89.32301.0
LivaNova USA, Inc.
14401 West 65th Way
Arvada CO 80004, USA
Теl: +1-800-221-7943
© 2019 LivaNova all rights reserved.
Please always refer to the Instructions For Use (IFU) manual provided with each product for detailed information, warnings, precautions and possible adverse side effects.